HB1150/836087/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1150 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Donoghue" and substitute "Delegates Donoghue, Pendergrass, Benson, Montgomery, Morhaim, Nathan–Pulliam, Pena–Melnyk, and V. Turner"; strike beginning with "excluding" in line 3 down through "services" in line 5 and substitute "requiring certain clinical laboratories, physicians, or group practices to present, or cause to be presented, to a health care practitioner who orders but does not supervise or perform an anatomic pathology service on a Pap test specimen, a claim, bill, or demand for payment for providing certain anatomic pathology services; providing that certain provisions of law do not prohibit a health care practitioner who takes a Pap test specimen and orders but does not supervise or perform certain anatomic pathology services from billing certain patients or payors if the health care practitioner complies with certain disclosure requirements and ethics policies".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, strike "or"; in line 8, strike the period and substitute "<u>; OR</u>"; in line 9, strike "**REFERRING PHYSICIAN**" and substitute "<u>HEATH CARE</u> <u>PRACTITIONER</u>"; in line 11, strike "SUCH PHYSICIAN" and substitute "<u>THE HEALTH</u> <u>CARE PRACTITIONER</u>"; in line 12, after "(E)(2)" insert "<u>OF THIS SECTION</u>"; and in lines 31 and 32, strike "HEALTH OCCUPATIONS 14–404(16)" and substitute "<u>§ 14–</u> <u>404(A)(16) OF THIS ARTICLE</u>".